s
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1, CONTRAGY IX00DE RAGE T PAGES
1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (f appiicabre)
A027 Seo Block 16C 09-065R22210.001
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Hem 6) CCDE [

U. S, Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Office
P.O. Box A

Aiken, SC 29802

8. HAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. State, end ZIP Cade)

SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION HO.

Parsons Infrastructure and Technology Group, Inc.
1080 Silver Bluff Road 8B. DATED (Soe fem 11)
Alken, SC 20803

X [ 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO

DE-AC08-02SR22210

10B. DATED (Ses /tem 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 9/17/02

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[0 Tha above numbered soliciation is amended as sat forth in Item 14. The hour and data spacdied for receipt of Offors  [] is extended, [ is not extendod.

Crfers must acinawledge roceipt of this amandment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the lollowing methods;

(a) By completing lems 8 and 15, and returning copies of tho amendment; (b) By acknawledging receipt of this amendment on each copy d the offer submmad; o (c) By
separnts latter of tolegram which includes a rolerenca to the sslicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby virtua of this

amendmant you desiro to change an offer already submitted, such change may be mada by telegram ot lattor, provided sach tologram or lettor makes reforonca to the solicitatian
and this amandment, and is received prior Lo tha opaning hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requirad)
See Block 14

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSI/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

M | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spociy authorty) THE CHAHGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changas in paying offics,
sppropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specity type of madification and authorty)
X | Clause B.2(b) of the Contract
E. IMPORTANT:

Contractor [J is not, (3 Is required 1o sign this decument and refurn 3__ caopios 1o tha isauing offica.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orpanized by UCF section headings, including soliciation/contract subjact matter whero foasibla.)
This modification is issued to decrease funding currently obligated to the contract.

(Continued on Page 2 hereof)

Excopl a3 provided herain, all lerms and condfions of Lthe documaenl relarsnced in Hem QA or 10A, as heralclcre changed, remains unchangnd and in full force and eflact.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa or prirt)
Charles H. Terhune, IIIL

Senior Vice President and Project Manager Charlene Smith, Contracting Officer
158. CONTRACTOR/OFEEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 108. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

)
JJLL#,AQ_.,/ e | 1000155 ¢ @%%W /2//2,/05’

(Signature of person authorized (o sign) (Signature of Contrecting Officer)

MEM 7540.01-152.8070 30-108 STAHDARD FORM 308 REV. 10-83)
PHEVIOUS EDMOH UNUSADLE

Prevcribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



Contract No. DE-AC09-02SR22210
Madification No. A027
Page 2 of 2

14.  Description of Amendment/Modification (Continued)

a.

In accordance with the clause entitled FAR 52 232-22 LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(APR 1984), the amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is decreased from $115,626,122 to $96,626, 122, a decrease of S1 9,000,000.

Accounting and Appropriation Data

Approp. Symbol B&R No. Type Amount
86X0251.91 J9EY 13480 PRNO5D40500-TEC/SWPF ($19,000,000)

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



